
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

56.4
20.9
55.3
10.1
16.1
26.7

1,524
790

2,408
22

1,137
93
770

15,483

590.7
223.9
328.1
71.9
157.2
262.3

7,543
3,763
7,968
105

4,112
335

3,389
63,339

604.1
235.5
355.6
121.7
173.4
298.9

18,316
7,786
7,154
162

6,571
659

5,043
94,871

1,026.9
346.0
445.5
158.2
255.9
359.9

21,779
9,253
7,870
191

6,324
725

5,895
111,941

1,631.3
343.9
536.0
162.8
344.3
393.9

22,515
9,284
8,207
152

6,200
694

6,630
113,202

3,058.2
487.5
600.4
207.0
449.6
459.3

27,196
9,085
13,725
136

4,616
795

8,928
154,034

7,307.3
605.4
686.2
235.2
611.3
636.2

20,282
9,433
17,618

89
3,398
505

6,907
159,872

8,122.9
800.0
626.6
231.0
550.1
645.7

10,902
3,874
9,122
40

1,359
185

2,741
82,934

8,801.0
560.0
531.9
337.5
491.7
528.2

7,183
1,790
3,670
14
384
54
913

33,010

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

22.7

29.3

2,973
2,597
16,657

267.4

259.0

12,377
13,975
64,202

295.4

302.8

15,890
25,005
99,667

372.4

375.9

17,946
28,421
117,611

516.6

406.7

18,529
29,562
118,793

677.9

474.0

15,634
37,713
165,168

902.2

648.2

10,337
38,726
169,041

994.9

659.1

4,690
18,902
87,565

1,077.4

550.5

2,060
9,856
35,102

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


