## **Kansas COVID-19**

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerace to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

	Race	I sometimes and	D D 4 000
Age Group Younger	White	People Vaccinated 15.483	Race Rate per 1,000 26.7
than 18	Black or African American	770	16.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	93	10.1
	Asian	1,137	55.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	22	20.9
	Two or more races	2,408	56.4
	Other	790	
	Not Reported/Missing	1,524	
18 to 24	White	63,339	262.3
	Black or African American	3,389	157.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	335	71.9
	Asian	4,112	328.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	105	223.9
	Two or more races	7,968	590.7
	Other	3,763	
	Not Reported/Missing	7,543	
25 to 34	White	94,871	298.9
	Black or African American	5,043	173.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	659	121.7
	Asian	6,571	355.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	162	235.5
	Two or more races	7,154	604.1
	Other	7,786	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,316	
35 to 44	White	111,941	359.9
	Black or African American	5,895 725	255.9 158.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	6,324	445.5 346.0
	Two or more races	7,870	1,026.9
	Other	9.253	1,026.9
	Not Reported/Missing	21,779	
45 to 54	White	113 202	393.9
45 (0 54	Black or African American	6,630	344.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	694	162.8
	Asian	6,200	536.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	152	343.9
	Two or more races	8,207	1,631.3
	Other	9.284	_,
	Not Reported/Missing	22,515	
55 to 64	White	154,034	459.3
	Black or African American	8,928	449.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	795	207.0
	Asian	4,616	600.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	136	487.5
	Two or more races	13,725	3,058.2
	Other	9,085	
	Not Reported/Missing	27,196	
65 to 74	White	159,872	636.2
	Black or African American	6,907	611.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	505	235.2
	Asian	3,398	686.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	89	605.4
	Two or more races	17,618	7,307.3
	Other	9,433	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,282	
75 to 84	White	82,934	645.7
	Black or African American	2,741	550.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	185	231.0
	Asian	1,359	626.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	40	800.0
	Two or more races	9,122	8,122.9
	Other	3,874	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,902	
85+	White	33,010	528.2
	Black or African American	913	491.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	54	337.5
	Asian	384	531.9 560.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		
	Two or more races	3,670	8,801.0

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Not Hispanic or Latino	16,657	29.3
than 18	Missing/Not Reported	2,597	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,973	22.7
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	64,202	259.0
	Missing/Not Reported	13,975	
	Hispanic or Latino	12,377	267.4
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	99,667	302.8
	Missing/Not Reported	25,005	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,890	295.4
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	117,611	375.9
	Missing/Not Reported	28,421	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,946	372.4
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	118,793	406.7
	Missing/Not Reported	29,562	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,529	516.6
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	165,168	474.0
	Missing/Not Reported	37,713	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,634	677.9
55 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	169,041	648.2
	Missing/Not Reported	38,726	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,337	902.2
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,565	659.1
	Missing/Not Reported	18,902	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,690	994.9
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,102	550.5
	Missing/Not Reported	9,856	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,060	1,077.4